oy CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE STATEMFEOrl‘r\nl'ZI('6
(S%K/‘f and FINANCIAL STATEMENT

Local Authorities Election Act (sections 147.3, 147.4)

Note: The personal information collected through this form is for administering the election. This collection is authorized by section 33(c) of
the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. For questions about the collection of personal information, contact the City’s FOIP
Coordinator at 780-459-1500 or email FOIP@stalbert.ca.

ultivate Life

LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF ST. ALBERT, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA
2025

Calendar year of disclosure:
Scott Olivieri

Full Name of Candidate:

Candidate’s Full Mailing Address: RIS Albert, AB 5. 20(1)

This form, including any contributor information from line 2, is a public document.

Campaign Revenue for Calendar Year

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS:
1. Total amount of contributions of $50.00 or less $

2. Total amount of all contributions of $50.01 and greater, together with the contributor’s 48500
name and address (attach listing and amount)

NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, include all money and valued personal property, real property or service contributions.

_— 5000
3. Deduct total amount of contributions returned $
i 43500
4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 +2 - 3) $
OTHER SOURCES:
0
5. Total amount contributed out of candidate’s own funds $
6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions $ 0
0
7. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate’s previous election campaign $
0
8. Total amount of other revenue $
9. TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8) $ 0
TOTAL REVENUE
. . 43500
10. Total campaign revenue for calendar year (add lines 4 and 9) $
Campaign Expenditures for Calendar Year 9872.26
11. Total paid campaign expenses $ i
12. Total unpaid campaign expenses $
. . 9872.26
13. Total campaign expenses (add lines 11 and 12) $
The candidate must attach an itemized expense report to this form.
-33627.74

Campaign Surplus (Deficit) for Calendar Year (deduct line 13 from Line 10) $

A candidate who has incurred campaign expenses or received contributions of $50,000 or more must attach a review engagement
statement to this form.
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ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE

| certify that to the best of my knowledge this document and all attachments accurately reflect the information required under section 147.4 of
the Local Authorities Election Act.
09/29/2025

Signature of Candidate Date

Forward the signed original of this document and attachment(s) to City of St. Albert, Election Office, 3™ Floor, 5 St. Anne Street, St. Albert,
AB.

IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT
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Form 26

CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
and FINANCIAL STATEMENT

Local Authorities Election Act (sections 147.3, 147.4)

LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF ST. ALBERT, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

. Scott Olivieri
Full Name of Candidate:

CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTORS with contributions of $50.01 or greater

CONTRIBUTOR ADDRESS ITEM DESCRIPTION DATE AMOUNT
NAME
Leendertse Holding Co. 5. 147.4(7) ERTEEE ] Campaign Contribution 2/26/2025 5000
KDM Management Inc. 5. 147.4(7) A Campaign Contribution 3/12/2025 5000
856107 AB Ltd. R - onton. Ao Campaign Contribution 03/13/2025 5000
TID Holdings Inc. 12740 RN Campaign Contribution 03/30/2025 5000
St. Albert Source For Sports Ltd. 5. 147.4(7) SHYSEISE: ] Campaign Contribution 04/09/2025 5000
Italian Bakery's Mercato _snAben, niverts Campaign Contribution 04/09/2025 1000
1095755 Aberta Ltd. | RS~ ~= T Campaign Contribution 04/11/2025 5000
New ERA Capital Ventures Inc. | ENECSII: .~ il Campaign Contribution 04/14/2025 5000
M.A.P. Water & Sewer Services Ltd. 5. 147.4(7) ZENSETeEE- ) Campaign Contribution 04/22/2025 5000
M.A.P. Earthworks Ltd.** | RGN . Campaign Contribution 04/22/2025 5000
Smart Fix Asphak Infrared Repair Ld. 5. 147 407 SRR ] Campaign Contribution 06/02/2025 2500
“*M.A.P. Earthworks Ltd. | EHEEEEIGSNEEE- - Bl | Returned campaign contribution -5000
returned campaign contribution after July 31, 2025 but known at time of disclosure
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Form 26 - Financial Disclosure Statement
Jan1,2025-July 31, 2025
Total Campaign Expenditures

Date

02/20/2025
02/28/2025
03/04/2025
03/06/2025
03/13/2025
03/17/2025
03/31/2025
03/31/2025
04/01/2025
04/01/2025
04/07/2025
04/09/2025
04/14/2025
04/14/2025
05/06/2025
04/15/2025
04/15/2025
04/15/2025
04/16/2025
04/16/2025
04/17/2025
04/17/2025
04/17/2025
04/29/2025
04/30/2025
04/30/2025
04/30/2025
05/02/2025
05/02/2025
05/05/2025
05/06/2025
05/06/2025
05/07/2025
05/08/2025
05/13/2025
05/14/2025

R - < R - -~ S < C e R - < - S AR~ - < < C o < R = < S < R - < < S <

Amount

75.47
1.43
9.71
62.84
63.05
803.25
5.00
0.01
162.85
41.80
53.64
261.45
81.77
85.06
157.50
44.09
99.44
525.00
961.57
138.36
33.68
135.24
60.33
60.36
2.50
5.00
1.00
9.98
59.16
1,000.00
203.70
1,497.30
440.48
50.00
63.64

110.20

Description

Email accounts - GoDaddy

Bank charges

Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
Website - GoDaddy

Donor thank you

Lifestyle expo fee

Bank charges

Bank charges

Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
City of St. Albert Business Breakfast

Donor thank you

Advertising - deposit business cards, pamphlets
Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
Advertising - deposit roll up banner

Raffle prize forms

Insurance - Lifestyle expo

Campaign management fee

Advertising - Pens

Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
Website - GoDaddy

Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
Bank charges

Bank charges

Bank charges

Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
Campaign management fee

Advertising - Roll up banners

Advertising - balance business cards and pamphlets
Advertising - Scrim banner

City of St Albert Business Lunch

Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting



05/18/2025
05/20/2025
05/31/2025
05/31/2025
05/31/2025
06/13/2025
06/17/2025
06/18/2025
06/20/2025
06/24/2025
06/26/2025
06/28/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
06/30/2025
07/17/2025
07/20/2025
07/23/2025
07/25/2025
07/25/2025
07/29/2025
07/31/2025

60.52
8.77
1.00
5.00
2.50

525.00
59.00
1,050.00
140.94
7.35
9.98
137.81
1.00
5.00
2.50

59.33

29.74

82.43

136.08
152.40

25.05

5.00

ShH | A & 6 P H & P BH B P B PP RS R A P

9,872.26

Website

Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
Bank charges

Bank charges

Bank charges

Campaign management fee

Website - GoDaddy

Photographer

Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
Bank charges

Bank charges

Bank charges

Website - GoDaddy

Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
Bank charges





