

**LOCAL JURISDICTION:** 

## CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE STATEMENT and FINANCIAL STATEMENT

Local Authorities Election Act (sections 147.3, 147.4)

**Note:** The personal information collected through this form is for administering the election. This collection is authorized by section 33(c) of the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act. For questions about the collection of personal information, contact the City's FOIP Coordinator at 780-459-1500 or email FOIP@stalbert.ca.

**CITY OF ST. ALBERT, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA** 

Calendar year of disclosure: Full Name of Candidate: Candidate's Full Mailing Address:		2025		
		Scott Olivieri		
		s. 20(1) St. Albert, AB S. 20(1)		
This form, including any co	ntributor	information from line 2, is a public document.		
		Campaign Revenue for Calendar Year		
CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION	IS:		\$_ <sup>0</sup>	
1. Total amount of contr	Total amount of contributions of \$50.00 or less			
	Total amount of all contributions of \$50.01 and greater, together with the contributor's name and address (attach listing and amount)			
NOTE: For lines 1 and 2, includ	de all mon	ey and valued personal property, real property or service contr	ibutions.	
3. Deduct total amount of	Deduct total amount of contributions returned			
4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS	4. NET CONTRIBUTIONS (line 1 + 2 - 3)			
OTHER SOURCES:				
5. Total amount contribute	5. Total amount contributed out of candidate's own funds			
6. Total net amount receiv	6. Total net amount received from fund-raising functions			
7. Transfer of any surplus	. Transfer of any surplus or deficit from a candidate's previous election campaign			
8. Total amount of other re	. Total amount of other revenue			
9. TOTAL OTHER SOUR	TOTAL OTHER SOURCES (add lines 5, 6, 7 and 8)			
TOTAL REVENUE				
10. Total campaign revenue	0. Total campaign revenue for calendar year (add lines 4 and 9)			
11. Total paid campaign ex	penses	Campaign Expenditures for Calendar Year	\$_ <sup>9872.26</sup>	
12. Total unpaid campaign	expenses		\$	
13. Total campaign expens	13. Total campaign expenses (add lines 11 and 12) \$\frac{9872.26}{}\$			
The candidate must attach an	itemized e	xpense report to this form.		
Campaign Surplus (Deficit) for Calendar Year (deduct line 13 from Line 10)			\$_ <del>-33627.74</del>	

A candidate who has incurred campaign expenses or received contributions of \$50,000 or more must attach a review engagement statement to this form.

#### **ATTESTATION OF CANDIDATE**

I certify that to the best of my knowledge this document and all attach	ments accurately reflect the information required under section 147.4 or
the Local Authorities Election Act.	
Sinch	09/29/2025

Signature of Candidate

Date

Forward the signed original of this document and attachment(s) to City of St. Albert, Election Office, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 5 St. Anne Street, St. Albert,

### IT IS AN OFFENCE TO SIGN A FALSE STATEMENT

# CAMPAIGN DISCLOSURE STATEMENT and FINANCIAL STATEMENT

Local Authorities Election Act (sections 147.3, 147.4)

LOCAL JURISDICTION: CITY OF ST. ALBERT, PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

	Scott Olivieri	
Full Name of Candidate:		

### CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTORS with contributions of \$50.01 or greater

CONTRIBUTOR NAME	ADDRESS	ITEM DESCRIPTION	DATE	AMOUNT
Leendertse Holding Co.	St. 147.4(7) St. Albert, AB St. 147.4(7)	Campaign Contribution	2/26/2025	5000
KDM Management Inc.	S. 147.4(7) St. Albert, AB <sup>S. 147.4(7)</sup>	Campaign Contribution	3/12/2025	5000
856107 AB Ltd.	S. 147.4(7) Edmonton, AB <sup>5. 147.4(7)</sup>	Campaign Contribution	03/13/2025	5000
TID Holdings Inc.	S. 147.4(7) Edmonton, Alberta S. 147.4(7)	Campaign Contribution	03/30/2025	5000
St. Albert Source For Sports Ltd.	S. 147.4(7) St. Albert, Alberta <sup>S. 147.4(7)</sup>	Campaign Contribution	04/09/2025	5000
Italian Bakery's Mercato	S. 147.4(7)St. Albert, Alberta s. 147.4(7)	Campaign Contribution	04/09/2025	1000
1095755 Alberta Ltd.	S. 147.4(7)St. Albert, AB <sup>S. 147.4(7)</sup>	Campaign Contribution	04/11/2025	5000
New ERA Capital Ventures Inc.	S. 147.4(7) Edmonton, AB <sup>s. 147.4(7)</sup>	Campaign Contribution	04/14/2025	5000
M.A.P. Water & Sewer Services Ltd.	S. 147.4(7) Edmonton, Alberta 5. 147.4(7)	Campaign Contribution	04/22/2025	5000
M.A.P. Earthworks Ltd.**	S. 147.4(7) Edmonton, AB	Campaign Contribution	04/22/2025	5000
Smart Fix Asphalt Infrared Repair Ltd.	s. 147.4(7) <sub>Spruce Grove, AB</sub> s. 147.4(7)	Campaign Contribution	06/02/2025	2500
**M.A.P. Earthworks Ltd.	S. 147.4(7) Edmonton, AB 8. 147.4(7)	Returned campaign contribution		-5000
returned campaign	contribution after July 31, 2025	but known at time of disclosure		

Form 26 - Financial Disclosure Statement Jan 1 , 2025 - July 31, 2025 Total Campaign Expenditures

<u>Date</u>	Amount		Description
02/20/2025	\$	75.47	Email accounts - GoDaddy
02/28/2025	\$	1.43	Bank charges
03/04/2025	\$	9.71	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
03/06/2025	\$	62.84	Website - GoDaddy
03/13/2025	\$	63.05	Donor thank you
03/17/2025	\$	803.25	Lifestyle expo fee
03/31/2025	\$	5.00	Bank charges
03/31/2025	\$	0.01	Bank charges
04/01/2025	\$	162.85	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
04/01/2025	\$	41.80	City of St. Albert Business Breakfast
04/07/2025	\$	53.64	Donor thank you
04/09/2025	\$	261.45	Advertising - deposit business cards, pamphlets
04/14/2025	\$	81.77	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
04/14/2025	\$	85.06	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
05/06/2025	\$	157.50	Advertising - deposit roll up banner
04/15/2025	\$	44.09	Raffle prize forms
04/15/2025	\$	99.44	Insurance - Lifestyle expo
04/15/2025	\$	525.00	Campaign management fee
04/16/2025	\$	961.57	Advertising - Pens
04/16/2025	\$	138.36	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
04/17/2025	\$	33.68	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
04/17/2025	\$	135.24	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
04/17/2025	\$	60.33	Website - GoDaddy
04/29/2025	\$	60.36	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
04/30/2025	\$	2.50	Bank charges
04/30/2025	\$	5.00	Bank charges
04/30/2025	\$	1.00	Bank charges
05/02/2025	\$	9.98	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
05/02/2025	\$	59.16	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
05/05/2025	\$	1,000.00	Campaign management fee
05/06/2025	\$	203.70	Advertising - Roll up banners
05/06/2025	\$	1,497.30	Advertising - balance business cards and pamphlets
05/07/2025	\$	440.48	Advertising - Scrim banner
05/08/2025	\$	50.00	City of St Albert Business Lunch
05/13/2025	\$	63.64	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
05/14/2025	\$	110.20	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting

05/18/2025	\$ 60.52	Website
05/20/2025	\$ 8.77	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
05/31/2025	\$ 1.00	Bank charges
05/31/2025	\$ 5.00	Bank charges
05/31/2025	\$ 2.50	Bank charges
06/13/2025	\$ 525.00	Campaign management fee
06/17/2025	\$ 59.00	Website - GoDaddy
06/18/2025	\$ 1,050.00	Photographer
06/20/2025	\$ 140.94	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
06/24/2025	\$ 7.35	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
06/26/2025	\$ 9.98	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
06/28/2025	\$ 137.81	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
06/30/2025	\$ 1.00	Bank charges
06/30/2025	\$ 5.00	Bank charges
06/30/2025	\$ 2.50	Bank charges
07/17/2025	\$ 59.33	Website - GoDaddy
07/20/2025	\$ 29.74	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
07/23/2025	\$ 82.43	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
07/25/2025	\$ 136.08	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
07/25/2025	\$ 152.40	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
07/29/2025	\$ 25.05	Stakeholder / Resident / Donor / Campaign Team meeting
07/31/2025	\$ 5.00	Bank charges
	\$ 9,872.26	
		•